



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2024-ITB-324  
**Title:** Annual Laboratory Services  
**Date:** 11/21/2024

<b>Bidder:</b>	Eurofins Environment Testing Southeast, LLC (Eurofins Orlando )	Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc	Pace Analytical Services, LLC
----------------	---	---	----------------------------------

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	Altamonte Springs, FL	Jacksonville, FL	Ormond Beach, FL
--------------------------	-----------------------	------------------	------------------

<b>Laboratory Services for Priority Organic Pollutants</b>		<b>Quantity</b>			
A.	Acid Extractable Organics	10	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$87.50
B.	Volatile Organics (Purgeable)	10	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
C.	Base/Neutrals Extract Organics	10	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$87.50
D.	Pesticides / PCBs Total Oil and Grease	10	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$84.00
E.	Analysis	150	\$42.00	\$35.00	\$46.00

**Laboratory Services  
for Inorganic  
Priority Pollutants  
Analysis**



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2024-ITB-324  
**Title:** Annual Laboratory Services  
**Date:** 11/21/2024

<b>Bidder:</b>	Eurofins Environment Testing Southeast, LLC (Eurofins Orlando )	Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc	Pace Analytical Services, LLC
----------------	---	---	----------------------------------

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	Altamonte Springs, FL	Jacksonville, FL	Ormond Beach, FL
--------------------------	-----------------------	------------------	------------------

F.	Total Antimony AS Sb	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
G.	Total Arsenic AS As (graphite furnace)	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
H.	Total Beryllium AS Be	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
I.	Total Cadmium AS Cd (graphite furnace)	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
J.	Total Chromium AS Cr (graphite furnace)	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
K.	Total Copper AS Cu	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
L.	Total Lead AS Pb (graphite furnace)	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2024-ITB-324  
**Title:** Annual Laboratory Services  
**Date:** 11/21/2024

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Eurofins Environment Testing Southeast, LLC (Eurofins Orlando )</b>	<b>Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc</b>	<b>Pace Analytical Services, LLC</b>
----------------	--	---	--

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Altamonte Springs, FL</b>	<b>Jacksonville, FL</b>	<b>Ormond Beach, FL</b>
--------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------	-------------------------

		<b>Altamonte Springs, FL</b>	<b>Jacksonville, FL</b>	<b>Ormond Beach, FL</b>
M.	Total Mercury AS Hg (manual cold vapor)	10 \$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
N.	Total Molybdenum As Mo (graphite furnace)	10 \$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
O.	Total Nickel AS Ni (graphite furnace)	10 \$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
P.	Total Selenium AS Se (graphite furnace)	10 \$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
Q.	Total Silver AS Ag (graphite furnace)	10 \$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
R.	Total Thallium AS TI	10 \$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
S.	Total Zinc AS Zn	10 \$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00
T.	Total Cyanide AS CN	10 \$21.00	\$20.00	\$24.00
U.	Phenol	10 \$21.00	\$30.00	\$27.00



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2024-ITB-324  
**Title:** Annual Laboratory Services  
**Date:** 11/21/2024

<b>Bidder:</b>	Eurofins Environment Testing Southeast, LLC (Eurofins Orlando )	Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc	Pace Analytical Services, LLC
----------------	---	---	----------------------------------

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	Altamonte Springs, FL	Jacksonville, FL	Ormond Beach, FL
--------------------------	-----------------------	------------------	------------------

<b>V.</b>	Low Level Mercury AS Hg	25	\$65.00	\$50.00	\$78.00
-----------	----------------------------	----	---------	---------	---------

Laboratory Services  
 for E.P.A/F.D.E.P.  
 Wastewater Sludge  
 Analysis

<b>W.</b>	Total Mercury AS Hg (Manual Cold Vapor)	30	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00
-----------	---	----	---------	---------	---------

Laboratory Services  
 for Heavy Metals



**BID TABULATION**  
**CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA**  
**PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION**  
**1140 E PARKER STREET**  
**LAKELAND, FL. 33801**  
**PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777**

**Bid Number:** 2024-ITB-324  
**Title:** Annual Laboratory Services  
**Date:** 11/21/2024

<b>Bidder:</b>	<b>Eurofins Environment Testing Southeast, LLC (Eurofins Orlando )</b>	<b>Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc</b>	<b>Pace Analytical Services, LLC</b>
----------------	--	---	--------------------------------------

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	<b>Altamonte Springs, FL</b>	<b>Jacksonville, FL</b>	<b>Ormond Beach, FL</b>
--------------------------	------------------------------	-------------------------	-------------------------

X.	Total Cadmium AS Cd (graphite furnace)	3	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		
Y.	Total Chromium AS Cr (graphite furnace)	3	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		
Z.	Total Cobalt AS Co	4	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		
AA.	Total Copper AS Cu	3	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		
BB.	Total Lead AS Pb (graphite furnace)	3	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		
CC.	Total Mercury AS Hg (manual cold vapor)	15	\$16.00	\$15.00	\$14.00		
DD.	Total Nickel AS Ni (graphite furnace)	3	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		
EE.	Total Tin AS Sn	4	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		
FF.	Total Zinc AS Zn	10	\$6.25	\$8.00	\$7.00		



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2024-ITB-324  
**Title:** Annual Laboratory Services  
**Date:** 11/21/2024

<b>Bidder:</b>	Eurofins Environment Testing Southeast, LLC (Eurofins Orlando )	Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc	Pace Analytical Services, LLC
----------------	---	--	-------------------------------

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	Altamonte Springs, FL	Jacksonville, FL	Ormond Beach, FL
--------------------------	-----------------------	------------------	------------------

<b>GG.</b>	Total Cyanide AS CN	100	\$21.00	\$20.00	\$24.00
------------	---------------------	-----	---------	---------	---------

Laboratory Services for Total Toxic Organics

<b>HH.</b>	Total Toxic Organics	4	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$648.00
<b>II.</b>	EPA Method 624	4	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
<b>JJ.</b>	EPA Method 625	4	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$175.00

Laboratory Services for Drinking Water Analysis

<b>KK.</b>	Required Drinking Water Analysis	3	\$70.00	\$80.00	\$78.00
------------	----------------------------------	---	---------	---------	---------



**BID TABULATION**  
 CITY OF LAKELAND FLORIDA  
 PURCHASING AND STORES DIVISION  
 1140 E PARKER STREET  
 LAKELAND, FL. 33801  
 PHONE: (863) 834-6780 FAX:(863) 834-6777

**Bid Number:** 2024-ITB-324  
**Title:** Annual Laboratory Services  
**Date:** 11/21/2024

<b>Bidder:</b>	Eurofins Environment Testing Southeast, LLC (Eurofins Orlando )	Advanced Environmental Laboratories, Inc	Pace Analytical Services, LLC
----------------	---	--	-------------------------------

<b>City &amp; State:</b>	Altamonte Springs, FL	Jacksonville, FL	Ormond Beach, FL
--------------------------	-----------------------	------------------	------------------

LL.	Primary Inorganics	4	\$285.00	\$325.00	\$370.00
	Volatile Organic				
MM.	Contaminates	3	\$62.00	\$70.00	\$69.00
	Synthetic Organic				
NN.	Contaminants	4	\$800.00	\$700.00	\$915.00
	Stage 2 Disinfection				
	Byproducts (Total	24			
	Trihalomethane/HA				
OO.	A5s)		\$99.00	\$100.00	\$115.00